



Calling Chartered Accountants to join SLAASMB Compliance Review Panel

SLAASMB is a financial reporting regulator established under the Sri Lanka Accounting and Auditing Standards Act No. 15 of 1995. The function of SLAASMB is to monitor compliance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standards by Specified Business Entities (SBEs) and Sri Lanka Auditing Standards by their auditors.

SLAASMB, which is planning a strategic enhancement of its activities, calls for expression of interest from Chartered Accountants who wish to join its Compliance Review Panel.

- Scope of work: Review financial statements of SBEs for compliance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standards
- Working Arrangements : Own arrangements outside the office of SLAASMB
- Professional Qualifications: Associate Member of the Institute of Charted Accountants of Sri Lanka
- Experience: Minimum of six years experience in financial reporting and auditing
- > Fees : Negotiable

Eligible Age: 25 – 55 years

Expression of interest: Those who are interested in the above post may apply by sending their detailed CV along with a self-assessment of your suitability for the position together with details of two non-related referees, by post or email to reach the Director General, SLAASMB on or before *O4 June 2023*.

Director General
Sri Lanka Accounting and Auditing Standards Monitoring Board
3rd Floor, 293, Galle Road, Colombo 3 | Tel: 2301210 | Fax: 2301211 |

Email: dgslaasmb@sltnet.lk